Progress payments remaining in FY21, for committed WIP projects 15.6 • Pursuing development opportunities on a selected basis in growth sectors including E-commerce-based

logistics, aerospace and medical devices manufacturing. Land reserves of 440k sqm.

• Includes the remaining remodeling work of City Shops Valle Dorado

Uncommitted - LOI and pipeline 24.8
Expansions and developments – total 40.5
Shopping center remodeling remaining payments 2.3
Buyback program – Remaining 2020-2021 program size 50.0

Potential capital deployment opportunities – 2021 92.8

2
COVID-19 Disclosures

12

1. Represents the variance between original and revised scheduled rent collection

COVID-19 Disclosures: Rent Relief Program

Rent relief summary
(Proportionally Combined
basis)

Original scheduled rent collection
(pre-rent relief)

Revised scheduled rent collection
(post-rent relief)

4Q20
rent

relief1

FY20
rent

relief1

1Q20 2Q20 3Q20 4Q20 FY20 1Q20 2Q20 3Q20 4Q20 3Q20 4Q20 1Q21 2Q21 3Q21 4Q21

Actual Pro
forma

Pro
forma

Pro
forma

Pro
forma Actual Actual Actual Actual Scheduled Total Total Total

Ps'000 Ps'000 Ps'000 Ps'000 Ps'000 Ps'000 Ps'000 Ps'000 Ps'000 Ps'000 Ps'000 Ps'000 Ps'000 Ps'000 Ps'000 Ps'000 Ps'000 Ps'000
Deferred rent income

Industrial portfolio 136,306 160,762 179,202 8,367 484,637 136,306 90,995 158,980 5,609 41,344 39,623 6,528 1,980 1,636 1,637 484,637 2,758 92,747
Retail portfolio 10,190 10,254 13,389 1,805 35,638 10,190 5,979 10,578 667 - 1,046 1,954 2,660 1,892 672 35,637 1,138 8,224

Total 146,496 171,016 192,591 10,172 520,274 146,496 96,974 169,558 6,276 41,344 40,668 8,482 4,640 3,528 2,309 520,274 3,896 100,972
Discounted rent income

Industrial portfolio 3,997 4,952 4,733 - 13,682 3,997 2,505 3,121 - - - - - - - 9,623 - 4,059

Retail portfolio 58,519 58,749 41,069 43,993 202,330 58,519 19,895 18,264 32,269 - - - - - - 128,948 11,724 73,383

Total 62,516 63,701 45,803 43,993 216,013 62,516 22,400 21,385 32,269 - - - - - - 138,571 11,724 77,442
Total rent relief (deferred and
discounted rents)

Industrial portfolio 140,303 165,714 183,936 8,367 498,319 140,303 93,500 162,101 5,609 41,344 39,623 6,528 1,980 1,636 1,637 494,260 2,758 96,807

Retail portfolio 68,709 69,003 54,458 45,798 237,968 68,709 25,874 28,842 32,936 - 1,047 1,954 2,660 1,892 672 164,585 12,863 81,607

Total 209,012 234,717 238,394 54,165 736,287 209,012 119,374 190,943 38,544 41,344 40,669 8,481 4,640 3,528 2,309 658,845 15,621 178,414
Unimpacted rent income

Industrial undeferred and
undiscounted 599,327 746,320 679,050 811,7182,836,416 599,327 746,320 679,050 811,718 - - - - - -2,836,416 - -
Retail undeferred and
undiscounted 67,322 64,242 73,500 85,832 290,896 67,322 64,242 73,500 85,832 - - - - - - 290,896 - -

Total 666,649 810,562 752,550 897,5513,127,312 666,649 810,562 752,550 897,551 - - - - - -3,127,312 - -

Total rent income 875,6611,045,279 990,943 951,7163,863,599 875,661 929,936 943,493 936,095 41,344 40,668 8,482 4,640 3,528 2,3093,786,156 15,621 178,414

Add: deferred rent income
incl. in lease related income - - - - - - 74,042 23,034 3,896

Lease related income incl. in
NOI 875,6611,045,279 990,943 951,7163,863,599 875,6611,003,978 966,527 939,992

Total portfolio rent concessions easing in 4Q20 to Ps. 15.6 million, lower by 67.1% compared to 3Q20
4Q20 rent relief summary
• Rent discounts in 4Q20 of Ps.11.7m, sequentially lower by 52.0%; FY20 YTD rent discounts total Ps.77.4m